OP \$65.00 87755192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Crypto Realty Group		04/01/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sandpiper Properties	
Street Address:	1927 Mathews Ave.	
City:	Redondo Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90278	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87755192	01010101010101010101 CR THE CRYPTO REALT
Registration Number:	5578708	THE CRYPTO REALTY GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4086913483

Email: mattjanda2408@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Janda
Address Line 1: 4939 Maytime Ln.

Address Line 4: Culver City, CALIFORNIA 90230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Janda
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Janda/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Crypto Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006605 FRAME: 0971

900492117

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas The Crypto Realty Group, a California corporation, located at 1927 Mathews Ave., Redondo Beach, CA 90278, owns trademark Registration No. 5578708 and Serial No. 87755192. Now, therefore Sandpiper Properties, a California corporation, located at 1927 Mathews Ave., Redondo Beach, CA 90278 is desirous of acquiring said trademark Registration No. 5578708 and Serial No. 87755192.

Now, therefore, The Crypto Realty Group hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said marks to Sandpiper Properties.

Date: 4/01/19

<u>Piper Moretti</u> Piper Moretti, President The Crypto Realty Group

RECORDED: 04/01/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006605 FRAME: 0972